

Mr. Anil Kumar Vashist vs. Municipal Council, Una & Ors.

**RSA No. 300 of 2022.**

07.11.2022 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. V. B. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**RSA No. 300 of 2022.**

Notice to the respondents. Mr. V.B. Verma, learned counsel, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Issue notice to respondents No.1 and 2, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2023. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**7<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.**  
(jai)