

Anil Kumar v. MC Una

RSA No. 300 of 2022

3.4.2023 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1
and 2.
Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

April 3, 2023

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**