

Anil Kumar vs. MC Una

RSA No.300 of 2022

17.05.2023 Present Mr. Sanjay Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishab Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

Since on account of abstain in the Bar original counsel representing the parties are unable to come present, prayer has been made on their behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 17,2023
(shankar)