

**Anil Kumar vs. Municipal Council, Una and others**

**RSA No. 300 of 2022**

10.08.2023 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.  
Mr. V.B. Verma Advocate, for respondent No.3.  
Time prayed for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.3, which is not opposed. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 10, 2023**  
*(tarun)*