

Anil Kumar Vs. Municipal Council, Una and others.

RSA No. 300 of 2022

13.09.2023 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Record of the learned Trial Court has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned within a period of two weeks and the matter be put up for admission hearing after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 13, 2023
(Chander)