

Anil Kumar vs. Municipal Council, Una and others.

RSA No.300 of 2022

08.12.2023

Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment on the ground that he has to inspect the record.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th December, 2023
(reena)