

Anil Kumar Vs. Municipal Council, Una &  
Ors.

RSA No.300 of 2022

07.03.2024

Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for  
respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.  
Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for respondent  
No.3.

In view of the request, made by learned  
counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 18.04.2024.

March 07, 2024  
(Gaurav)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**