

**Anil Kumar Vashisht vs. Municipal Council Una
& others**

RSA No. 300 of 2022

21.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Virbahadur
Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Record stands received. Learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the parties intend to go through the same.

List for consideration after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 21, 2025
tarun