

**Anil Kmar Vashisht Vs. MC Una and Ors.**

**RSA No.300 of 2022**

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.  
Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted further time to inspect the record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)