

**Anil Kumar Vashisth vs. M.C. Una and others**

**RSA No.300 of 2022**

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the original counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment. Not opposed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**September 2, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**