

**Anil Kumar Vashisht vs. Municipal Council Una
& others**

RSA No. 300 of 2022

12.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.
1 & 2.

Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Virbahadur
Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant
submits that he would be unable to address arguments in the
case at hand on account of ill health today and prays for an
adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

12th November, 2025
tarun