

**Anil Kumar Vashisht vs Municipal Council Una &
Ors.**

RSA No. 300 of 2022

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 & 2.

Mr. Deepak Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.
Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent
No.3

As jointly prayed, list after ensuing winter
vacation.

December 30, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge