

Anil Kumar Vashisht vs. Municipal Council & others

RSA No. 300 of 2022

11.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 11, 2026 (Nisha)